

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6642 OF 2025

Rambhau Genubhau Gawade
(since deceased through legal heirs)

Uttam Rambhau Gawade

..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Sachin Deokar for Petitioner.

Smt. M. S. Bane, AGP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 30 JANUARY 2026

PC :

1. Issue Notice to the Respondents, returnable on 12.03.2026.
2. Learned AGP is at liberty to file Affidavit in reply.
3. Stand over to 12.03.2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)